Perle IRG7440 5G/LTE
Cellular Router
Updated: June 2023
Version  A.06.13.2023
Document Part#:5500486-10www.perle.com
Preface
IPerle IRG7440 5G/LTE Cellular Router Hardware Installation Guide
Preface

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the
FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is
operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio-frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with this hardware guide may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
Modifications to this product not authorized by Perle could void the FCC approval and negate your authority to operate the
product.
Perle reserves the right to make changes without further notice, to any products to improve reliability, function, or design.
Perle, the Perle logo, and IRG7440 Series of Routers are trademarks of Perle.
Copyright ©2023 Perle.
60 Renfrew Drive, Markham, Ontario, L3R 0E1, Canada
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or used in any form without written permission from Perle.
Preface
VIPerle IRG7440 5G/LTE Cellular Router Hardware Installation Guide
Publishing History
Date Revision Update Details
March 2020 A.03.23.2020 Initial release.
Dec 2020 A.12.31.2020 Updates
June 2021 A.03.06.2021 Update to label
Jan 2022 A.01.30.2022 Added IRG7440 model (5G) and updates to other
models
March 2022 A.03.17.2022 Updated Hot warning
April 2022 A.04.08.2022 Updated Restricted Access Area warning
Oct 2022 A.10.06.2022 Updated incorrect instructions for antennas
June 2023 A.06.13.2023 Added DHCP/BOOTP (ZTP mode) support for factory
default mode
Table Of Contents
Preface . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I
Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1